

ASHBURN CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES

7403 Wright Road Houston, TX 77041 713.236.0812 www.ashburnchemical.com

PRESS CONTACT

Julie Bodine
Vice President, Marketing
P 832.399.1000
jbodine@ashburnchemical.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ashburn Chemical Technologies Donates to the Star of Hope Mission



HOUSTON, TX. – Ashburn Chemical Technologies, the supplier of <u>FLUID360™</u> and <u>FACILITYCARE360™</u> solutions that help our customers GO BEYOND to protect people, processes and production, is grateful to have been able to donate Ashburn essential products to Houston's Star of Hope Mission.

The Star of Hope serves Houston's homeless men, woman and children daily with help for their immediate crisis needs and with longer term, life-changing structured

recovery programs, focusing on spiritual, educational, vocational and employment needs. This continuum of services is designed to restore a balanced and happy life and help these individuals and families achieve true independent living.

"The "Six C's" of our culture defines everything we do and how we work together to serve others: consideration, customer needs, continuous improvement, cash flow, community and common sense," said Ashburn Company President, Eric Heinle. "It is this commitment to serving the community and supporting the communities where we live and work, that drove Ashburn's desire to get involved and assist in the mission of serving Houston's homeless men, money and children."



Ashburn was able to donate several cases of disinfectant to assist in the effort to keep the Star of Hope facilities clean. "We are thankful for the opportunity to provide this donation for such an important cause," said Julie Bodine, VP of Marketing for Ashburn Chemical. "We are proud to come together as a small, locally-owned business to make this donation."

"Star of Hope is very grateful to Ashburn Chemical Technologies for their generous donation. This act of community kindness helps keep the hundreds of residents at our shelters safe and healthy. It is much needed and appreciated," said Star of Hope Director of Public Relations, Scott Arthur.



Star of Hope is funded through public and private donations, the United Way, churches, civic/community groups, corporations, grants and foundations. In addition, they are assisted by more than 7,300 volunteers. To learn more about how you can get involved and support this effort, visit <u>Ways to Give | Star of Hope</u>.

About Ashburn Chemical Technologies

Ashburn Chemical brings advanced fluid products and services to industrial manufacturing companies to cost-effectively protect operational production, product quality, tooling, machinery, the operator environment, and your satisfaction. In addition to manufacturing quality chemicals, Ashburn provides custom-designed fluid maintenance programs.

To learn more about the products and services offered, visit our website at www.ashburnchemical.com. Connect with Ashburn on LinkedIn, YouTube, Facebook, Twitter.